		Docket No	5//30-CIP(40805)
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB Nr - 3651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	07-24-	2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 10250		took and puici	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dennis Bang HENRIKSEN; Jens Juul HOLST.  7.21.03		Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Nordic Bioscience A/S	
		Address: Herlev Hovedgad	e 207
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Security Agreement		State/Prov.:
☐ Other		Country: Denmark	ZIP: <b>DK-2730</b>
Execution Date: April 30, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together with the start Application No.	with a new application,	• •	<del>-,</del>
Patent Application No. Filing date  10/393,524 March 20, 2003		B. Patent No.(s)	
			egeneral (general) general (general) la general general (general)
			SECTION
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	9 y
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Robert L. Buchanan		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 40,927		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP			
P. O. Box 9169		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	8
•	e/Prov.: MA	04-1105	8 3 <del>*</del>
Country: USA ZIP: 02209		(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit accurry)
	DO NOT (	USE THIS SPACE	909
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.</li> </ol>	, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any	
Robert L. Buchanan			7/18/03
Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Washington, D.C. 20231			

**PATENT REEL: 014295 FRAME: 0197** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Dennis Bang HENRIKSEN and Jens Juul HOLST, residing at Hvidehusvej 13, DK-3450 Alleroed, Denmark, and Ole Olsens Alle 30, DK-2900 Hellerup, Denmark, respectively, for good and valuable consideration from Nordic Bioscience A/S, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, having its principal place of business at Herlev Hovedgade 207, DK-2730 Herlev, Denmark, hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled USE OF GLP FOR THE TREATMENT, PREVENTION, DIAGNOSIS, AND PROGNOSIS OF BONE-RELATED AND NUTRITION-RELATED DISORDERS having a U.S. Serial No. of 10/393524, filed on 20 March 2003, including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration, we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of the them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, DENNIS B. HENDISS hereunto set my hand and seal this day of April , 2003, and I, JENST. HOLS , hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day of April , 2003.

[Inventor's Signature]

Dennis Bang HENRIKSEN

[Inventor's Signature]

ens Juul HOLST

#300233

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/21/2003 REEL: 014295 FRAME: 0198